	01	-16-2003	torney Docket No.: 1
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			I.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradem
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	_ 10	2339717	₩ 1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	V	V	iginal documents or copy thereo
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas		Name: DNE Techn	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	aar		
_	-	Street Address: 50	Barnes Park North
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖵 Cha	nge of Name		
Other Release of Assignme	<u>nt</u>		
		City:Wallingfo	rdCTZip:
Execution Date: December 11, 2002		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🛄 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):		
	• •	cation the execution dat	to of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new application		1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			745,804; 4,333,004; 4,74 4,894,569; 5,272,400; 4,4
			-,,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,-,
		tached? 🛄 Yes 🕅 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ications and patents invol
Name: Proskauer Rose LLP		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$_ 320.00
	~4	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Patent Departmer	<u>n</u>		
		Authorized to be	e charged to deposit a cco
			<u> </u>
		8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1585 Broadway	<u></u>		
			16-2500
	10036	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by desit a
City: New York State: NY Zip	D: 10030		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the original document.	, the foregoing I	nformation is true and co	prrect and any attached co
Silvia Salvadori, Reg. No. 48,26	5 -5.	had salund	January 7,
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and doc	uments: 3
Mail documents	s to be recorded with	required cover sheet informatic Trademarks, Box Assignments	on to:
GIUNII 00000128 162000 4740804		, D.C. 20231	
320.00 CH			
-			PATENT

REEL: 013653 FRAME: 0115

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this <u>11</u> day of December, 2002, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas f/k/a Bankers Trust Company ("Bank") in favor of DNE Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to, and any and all liens and security interests it may have upon the patents listed on <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, recorded on February 25, 1999, reel number 009756, frame number 0756, made by Company in favor of Bank.

This Release shall be binding upon Bank's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

DEUTSCH	IE BANĶ TRUST COMPANY
AMERICA	ASO A
	$\{1, 1\}$
By:	MM
Name:	
Title:	Patrick Dowling
11tte	Vice President

362823.v01 12/10/02 4:30 PM 7RYF01!.DOC

1989.065

EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

PATENT DESCRIPTION	FEDERAL REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Accretion Type Ice Detector	4745804	5/24/1988
Detecting ice forming weather conditions	4333004	6/1/1982
Cordless Communication System	4747158	5/24/1988
Electro-expulsive apparatus and method	5107154	4/21/1992
Expulsive separation apparatus	4982121	1/01/1991
Electro-expulsive separation apparatus	4894569	1/16/1990
Expulsive ice detector	5272400	12/21/1993
Cordless Communication System	4584707	4/22/1986

1

RECORDED: 01/13/2003